VI-4684 Velocity 4-20 mA SEISMIC VIBRATION TRANSMITTER
Vibration Transmitter VI-4684
VI-4684 is a simple 2-wire loop signal proportional to velocity is generated for PLC/DCS or other 4-20 mA
input devices.  It is a solid state loop powered transmitter which provides a 4-20mA output proportional
to the machine case vibration level. The ideal solution for sensing machinery vibration level, and
transmitting a proportional 4-20 mA signal directly to a PLC, DCS, monitor or computer.  Model VI-4684
is simply mount on the machine case and technology which eliminates wiring polarity errors.
VIBCON INSTRUMENTS INC 7207 WAKEFIELD MEADOW LN RICHMOND TX 77407, USA

• Enclosure Environmental Rating:
o NEMA 4X, IP65, IP67, 2 pin style connector
Order Information    Model: VI-4684-ABCD-EFG
A: Mounting Option
0 = ¼” NPT
1 = ½” NPT
2 = 3/8”-24 UNF x ½”
3 = M8 x 1.25 – 12
4 = M10 x 1.25 - 12
B: Full Scale Range
1 = 1 ips (25.4 mm/s), pk
2 = 0.5 ips (12.7 mm/s), pk
3 = 2.0 ips (50.8 mm/s), pk
4 = 5.0 ips (127.0, mm/s), pk
5 = 0.8 ips (20.0 mm/s), pk
6 = 3.0 ips (76.2 mm/s), pk
7 = 1 ips (25.4 mm/s), rms
8 = 0.5 ips (12.7 mm/s), rms
9 = 2.0 ips (50.8 mm/s), rms
C: Area Rating
0 = Non Hazardous
1 = CSA conduit elbow Class I, DIV 1, Grps B-D
2 = ATEX (Pending)
D: Connection
0 = 4-20 mA: 2 pin terminal block
1 = 4-20 mA: 24” Flying leads
2 = 4-20 mA: 2 pin MIL connector
E: Lo-Pass        F: Hi-Pass
0 =  2 Hz (standard) 0 = 1500 Hz (standard)
1 = 10 Hz 1 =   500 Hz
2 = 50 Hz 2 = 1000 Hz
3 = 100 Hz 3 = 2000 Hz
G: Case Material
0 = 304 ss (standard)
1 = 316 ss
Weight & Dimension
Weight 1 lb (450g) with conduit elbow
VIBCON INSTRUMENTS INC 7207 WAKEFIELD MEADOW LN RICHMOND TX 77407, USA
Sales & Service Tel: 1-832-863-2388, Fax: 1-832-886-1318, Email: sales@vibcon1.com
 Conduit & Reducer
Provides access and physical protection for field wiring. Suitable for
Class I, Div, 1 (Grps C&D) and ClassII, Div, 1 (Grps E, F & G), hazardous
areas， NEMA 4，IP 65.
Material: copper free aluminum.
KCE-001 =  1” NPT to ¾” NPT electric interface
KCE-002 =  1” NPT to ½” NPT electric interface
KCE-003 =  1” NPT to ¾” NPT with terminal block
KCE-004 =  1” NPT to ½” NPT with terminal block
KCE-005 =  1” NPT to M20 electric interface
 Flange Mount Adaptor
Provides a means to surface mount transmitters rather than NPT stud
(¼” NPT & ½” NPT center hole).  Three equally spaced 6.6 mm(0.26”)
diameter mounting holes on 38 mm (1.50”) diameter circle.
FG-001 = ¼” NPT
FG-002 = ½” NPT
 Conduit union
Fits between transmitter and KCE-001 conduit elbow to facilitate